utilized in line with the objectives for which funds 
were raised, as per the placement document and 
there has been no deviation or variation in the use 
of proceeds of funds.

As on March 31, 2025, the Authorized Share Capital 
of the Company was ` 42,50,00,000 (Rupees Forty 
Two Crore Fifty Lakhs) divided into 8,50,00,000 
(Eight Crore Fifty Lakhs) Equity Shares of ` 5 
(Rupees five) each and Paid up Share Capital was 
` 35,73,32,305/- (Rupees Thirty Five Crores Seventy 
Three Lakhs Thirty Two Thousand Three Hundred 
and Five) divided into 7,14,66,461 (Seven Crores 
Fourteen Lakhs Sixty Six Thousand Four Hundred 
and Sixty One) Equity Shares of ` 5 (Rupees five) 
each. 

DISCLOSURE REGARDING THE ISSUE OF 
EQUITY SHARES WITH DIFFERENTIAL 
VOTING RIGHTS AND/OR THE ISSUE OF 
SWEAT EQUITY SHARES
During the financial year under review, the Company 
has not issued any Shares with Differential Voting